

Raj Kumar Vs. State of H.P. & Ors.

CWP No.11710 of 2025

24.11.2025 Present: Ms. Shivangi, Advocate vice Mr. Vikas Rajput,
Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Rajat Choudhry, Assistant Advocate General,
for the respondents.

Reply has been filed by respondents No.1 to 3
and 5. Learned Assistant Advocate General seeks time to
have instructions from respondent No.4 about filing of
reply. In case reply is intended to be filed by respondent
No.4, the same be filed within three weeks.

Rejoinder, if any, to the reply already on record be
also filed in the meanwhile.

List after three weeks.

November 24, 2025
Mukesh

Jyotsna Rewal Dua
Judge